PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYTOGEL, LLC	05/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTOGEL PHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	1540 POST RD
City:	DARIEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13015193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (352) 375-8100 Email: drs@slepatents.com Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik P.O. Box 142950 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

CYT.101PTXZ2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change-of-name-CYTPharma#page1.tif source=Change-of-name-CYTPharma#page2.tif source=Change-of-name-CYTPharma#page3.tif

REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0113

PATENT

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

MAY 7,2009

WILLIAM M. CARELLO, ESQ. RUCCI, BURNHAM, CARTA ET AL 30 OLD KINGS HIGHWAY SOUTH P.O. BOX 1107 DARIEN, CT 06820

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

CYTOGEL, LLC

Work Order Number: 2009105942-001 Business Filing Number: 0003925285

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT File Date/Time: MAY 05 2009 12:00 PM

Effactive Date/Time:

We coorder Payment Received: 85.00

Payment Received: 60.00 Credit on Account: 1158.00 Customer Id: 000004028 Business Id: 0867739

GREGG NOME Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

> PATENT REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0114

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

RK ORDER NUMBER: 2009105942-001
BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0003925285

BUSINESS NAME:

CYTOGEL PHARMA, LLC

BUSINESS LOCATION:

1540 POST RD DARIEN, CT 06820

MAILING ADDRESS:

1540 POST RD DARIEN,CT 06820

** END OF REPORT **

PATENT REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0115

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Limited Liability Company-DOMESTIC c.g.s. 5534-109; 34-122

FILING #0003925285 PG 01 OF 01 VOL B-01281 FILED 05/05/2009 12:00 PM PAGE 03548 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

site Address: <u>www.conc</u>	ord.sots.ct.goy Telephone (t Secretary of the State, Comi	Number: (800) 505-5045 mercial Recording Division P.O. Box 150470, Hartford, CT 06115-0470 80 Trinity Street, Hartford, CT 06106	
Jee Delinera word			
	NS. PRINT OR TYPE. (Attach 8)	$w \times 11$ sheet if necessary) that the signation such as L.L.C., that the current records exactly with designation such as L.L.C.,	Π.
ONE COMPLETE ALL SECTIO	NS. PRINT OR TYPE. (ALCOHOL)	match our current records exactly with designation such as	
Name of Limited Liability	Company-REQUIREDS (Pause	I Himpfie om,	
; etc.)			1
, s.c.,			
CYTOGE	EL, LLC		
			1
	The same of the sa	AND Johnst A. B. C or D)-REQUIRED!	- 1
The Limited Hability Com	ipany's Article of Organizacion	n are (check A, B, C or D)- <u>REOUTRED</u> :	
	AATI DUAE	PMA IIC	1
🛛 A. Amended, Name	only: CYTOGEL PHAP (Specify new name	RMA. LLC e. Must Include business designation such as: L.L.C., LLC, etc.)	
			1
☐ B. Amended:	at a minima of Organizi	vation.	10
Any amendme	ents to the Articles of Organiza		
		Walling company's	12
II C. Amended and Re	stated:	ved by a complete restatement of the limited liability company's	194
Provide the te	axt of each amenonies to low		. 6
Articles of On	ganization.		
			18
[] D. Restated:	and an alternative to	the Articles of Organization into one document.	CONNECTICUI SECRETARI OF
Integration o	t all bleatons smeromerre to		
· ·		and only complete	_ Y
	L FEFERIST	CED: (NOTE: If you are amending the business name only, complete	12
Full text of each amend	ment / restatement-KEDVIK	Free frame and a control of	⊄ا
Full text or each amend	y leave this section blank.)		'n
Manufacts and a person A a.		ما الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	1
•		ation is hereby deleted in its entirety and the	15
Daranranh 1 nf f	he Articles of Organiza	THOU IS HOLDEN ASSESSED.	. 15
ratagraph to t	in the thereof		
following is subs	tituted in lieu thereof:		. [3
. I was a series of		. T A II	
		bility company is Cytogel Pharma, LLC."	Î
"A The na	ame of the limited liab	Dillik combany is say	r
1. 4110 112	ALLE		
	The state of the s		
			S. 1
			i
			1
			1
			. 1
			1
			- !
		1	
	- (Cubiart to penalty of false	statement.) Signature/Date:	
BC011ThE	TO A TOTAL POLICE OF THE PARTY	ie of signatory:	337
. Execution-REQUIRE	f cianatory: Canacity/Titl		
4. Execution-REQUIREL Print or type legal name o	f signatory: Capacity/Titl		13.3
Print or type legal name o	if signatory.	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	
erint or type legal name o	Manage	er 1330 1941 334 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7. (2.)
Print or type legal name o C. Dean Maglaris	Manage	or 130 194 09	J
Print or type legal name of C. Dean Maglaris	Manage	or 130 194 09	J
C. Dean Maglaris	Manage	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed	online uhient
C. Dean Maglaris	Manage	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed	online uhient
C. Dean Maglaris An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer train	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate documents of the connecticut of th	online uhient
An annual report will be www.concord.sofs.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent	online ument
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent	online umeni iai tax
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sofs.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the LLC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sofs.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent
An annual report will be www.concord.sots.ct.	Manage due yearly in the anniversary gov. If you are no longer transcer. Or the Taxpayer Service O	y month that the ILC was formed/registered and can be easily filed insacting business in Connecticut you must file the appropriate document of Revenue Services as to any potent about the Business Entity Tax. Revised 9/23/6	online furnent

05/05/2008 TUE 11:51 [TX/RX NO 7741] 2002